
CLODGH & BAKER DEALERS IN SUBURBAN TRACTS AND LOTS.

) 1002 Broadway, Oakland, Cal.

92 AND OAKLAND. ANT

698

Andrews Emma G Miss, asst Dr J M
Dunn, res G98 Sycamore

'
' Frank J, barber J P Bernard, res 804
E 12th

" Geo, longshoreman, res 679 30ch
" Geo Jr, painter, res 679 30th
" Geo E, conductor S P Co, res 1758 7th
" Geo N, pipe organ mfr, 620 16th, res

same
" Harry, ship carpenter S P Co, res 815

Wood
" Jesse A, grainer, res 514 24th
" John E, machinist S P Co
" John K, painter, res 514 24th
" Joseph, laborer, res 910 E 16th
" Lee E, police oflBcer (city) res 614

17th
Andrews Luke, died Jan 17, 1892
" Manuel, night clerk Hotel Crellin,

res same
" Mary Miss, res 910 E 16th
" Mary L Miss, dressmaker, res

Sycamore
" Mary N Mrs, res 620 16th

;

" Michael, laborer, res 910 E 16th 1

" Minnie Miss, res 716 Filbert 1

" M P Miss, stenographer, S F, res

Juanita Hotel

ANDREWS & OLDS MERCHANTS'
PROTECTIVE SYSTEM, J F
Street lessee of California, Arizona,

Nevada and Idaho, and manager
Oakland office, 460 9th

" Robert, lumberman E M Derby & Co,

res 910 E 16th
" Stephen R, blacksmith, res 815 Madi-

son
" Tiios A, res 514 24th
" Walter, gardener Mrs H Wetherbee,

res NVV cor Fruitvale ave and E
14th, Fruitvale

" Wm S, ijainterS P Co, res 1772 7thj
" Winifred Miss, window shade maker,

res 716 5th
Andrus Washburn R, wood and coal,!

1408 10th, res same
" Wm F, clerk, S F, res 4l8t bet San

Pablo ave and Adeline, mail Oakland
Angel S& Co (Simon Angel) commission

and wholesale produce, 809 and 811

Broadway
" Simon (S Angel & Co) res 1128 E 14th

Angell Elsie A Mrs, res 574 Jones
" G, groceries, 1801 Grove, res same
Angell Wm C Dr, removed to S F
Angelos B, employe Alameda Mac Co's

(juarry, res same
Angels H, bakery, 1205 Market, ressame
Angling Jas, driver Jones' Oakland and

S F Express, res Lorin

ANGLO AMERICAN GAS CON-
TROL CO (The) Frank Peterson

manager, 1014 Broadway, rms 5

and 6

trS

SHOW CASES

Angus Wm, res 1.S03 7th
Atfgwin Jas A, gen foreman car dept

S P Co, res 1669 Taylor

ANHEUSER BUSCH BREWING
DEPOT, Herbert & Sonderleiter
agents, 477 9th

Anjos John, laborer, res 720 Henry
Ankerson Geo, waiter, res White House
Anain Will S, employe California Box

Co, res 10th nr West
Annofsky Ernst, employe Railroad Ex-

change Hotel, res 677 27th
Anraddie Andrew, barber, S F, res 2.34

Harlan
Ansbro Matthew, art decorator, S F, res

47th nr San Pablo ave, mail Golden
Gate

Anselmi Joseph, carpenter and builder,

970 7th, res same
" Mary Mrs, res 817 Market
Anspach Chas //, removed to Fresno,

Cal

ANTHONY A G, physician and sur-

geon, hours 1 to 3 and 7 to 8. 855
Broadway, res NE cor 7th and Wil-
low, telephones, office 406, res 705

" A K, asst sec Y M C A, res 569 36th

"AM Mrs, res 13588th
" C F, upholsterer J W Umphred, res

1362 Sth
" Edward H, student, res NE cor 7th

and Willow
" Estella Miss, res 926 Myrtle
" J A, carpenter, res 8J3 Henry
" Jos W, waiter, res 752 Willow
" Lizzie Miss, res 926 Myrtle
" Lizzie Mrs. res 1934 Filbert
" Mark, inventor, res 926 Myrtle
" Richard M, real estate, 466 9th, res

964 18th
" Walter W, clerk, S F, res 926 Myrtle
'* Wm T, traveling salesman, res 861

Chester
Antoine August, bootblack, 15th and

San Pablo ave, res 1817 Myrtle
Anton Annie M Miss, res 1222 7th
" August, cigar maker, 2d cor Oak, res

same
" Eliza M Miss, dressmaker, r«s 2d and

Oak
" G, employe Alameda Mac Co's quarry,

res same
" Wm, cement sidewalk contractor,

res 2564 Telegraph ave, mail N
Temescal

Antone Harry, quarryman O Pav Co,

res with P Martino, Temescal
" John, laborer S P Co
Antonini Angelo, quarryman Pav Co,

res with P Martino, Temescal
" Victor, peddler, res 630 Filbert, rear

Antonuccio Frank, res 721 Linden
" Frank Jr, tinner, res 820 Union
" Joseph, tinner, S F, res 719 Linden

DIXON, BORGESON
c€- CO.,

37 Market Street, S. P.


